EXHIBIT

COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION
COUGAR COM #32-1 WELL

Township 26 North, Range 2 West. N.M.P.M.. Section 32: N/2

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

containing 320 acres, more or less
July 12, 2001

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

From the base of the Pictured Cliffs formation to the base of the Dakota Formation

T.H. McElvain O1l &Gas Limited Partnership
1050 17% Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80265

James M. Raymond
P.O. Box 1445
Kerrville, Texas 78028

Cougar Capital, LLC
200 East Sunset, Suite E
El Paso, Texas 79922

Pefia Blanca Corporation
1050 17" Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80265

Big Snowy Exploration Limited Partnership
1050 17" Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80265

Joe Elledge
P.O.Box 111
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Mountain States Natural Gas Corp.
P. 0. Box 12323
Las Vegas, NV 89112

Duer Wagner [11
301 Commerce Street, #2930
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Dugan Production Corporation
709 East Murray Drive
Farmington, NM 87499

States, Inc. (Successor in interest to Petco, Inc.)
Box 911
Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911

Ibex Partnership
Box 911
Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911

Clark & Oatman
Drawer 310
Bastrop, TX 78602

Samson Resources Company
2 West 2™ Street
Tulsa, OK 74103

Ramona Sweet Revocable Trust
6 East 5" Street, Suite 200
Tulsa, OK 74013

Christopher Phillips
1611 South Utica, Suite 159
Tulsa, OK 74104

Hooper, Kimball & Williams, Inc.
5550 S. Lewis, Suite 301
Tulsa, OK 74105

32.500000%

5.000000%

6.500000%

2.500000%

2.500000%

1.000000%

6.250000%

218750%

12.50000%

5.853274%

5.853274%

.793452%

2.906250%

1.562500%

1.562500%

12.50000%

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Voluntary Commitment

Uncommitted

Uncommitted

Uncommitted

Uncommitted

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12689 Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by:
McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.
July 12, 2001

Hearing Date:



