## **EXHIBIT**

## COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION COUGAR COM #32-1 WELL

Township 26 North, Range 2 West, N.M.P.M., Section 32: N/2

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

From the base of the Pictured Cliffs formation to the base of the Dakota Formation containing 320 acres, more or less

## July 12, 2001

## **WORKING INTEREST OWNERS**

T.H. McElvain Oil &Gas Limited Partnership 1050 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1800 Denver, CO 80265	32.500000%	Voluntary Commitment
James M. Raymond P.O. Box 1445 Kerrville, Texas 78028	5.000000%	Voluntary Commitment
Cougar Capital, LLC 200 East Sunset, Suite E El Paso, Texas 79922	6.500000%	Voluntary Commitment
Peña Blanca Corporation 1050 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1800 Denver, CO 80265	2.500000%	Voluntary Commitment
Big Snowy Exploration Limited Partnership 1050 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1800 Denver, CO 80265	2.500000%	Voluntary Commitment
Joe Elledge P.O. Box 111 Farmington, New Mexico 87499	1.000000%	Voluntary Commitment
Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. P. O. Box 12323 Las Vegas, NV 89112	6.250000%	Voluntary Commitment
Duer Wagner III 301 Commerce Street, #2930 Fort Worth, TX 76102	.218750%	Voluntary Commitment
Dugan Production Corporation 709 East Murray Drive Farmington, NM 87499	12.50000%	Voluntary Commitment
States, Inc. (Successor in interest to Petco, Inc.) Box 911 Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911	5.853274%	Voluntary Commitment
Ibex Partnership Box 911 Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911	5.853274%	Voluntary Commitment
Clark & Oatman Drawer 310 Bastrop, TX 78602	.793452%	Voluntary Commitment
Samson Resources Company 2 West 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street Tulsa, OK 74103	2.906250%	Uncommitted
Ramona Sweet Revocable Trust 6 East 5 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200 Tulsa, OK 74013	1.562500%	Uncommitted
Christopher Phillips 1611 South Utica, Suite 159 Tulsa, OK 74104	1.562500%	Uncommitted
Hooper, Kimball & Williams, Inc. 5550 S. Lewis, Suite 301	12.50000%	Uncommitted
Tulsa, OK 74105		BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVA

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12689 Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by:
McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.

Hearing Date: July 12, 2001